

STATE OF MARYLAND
Revenues from Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 1984

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION	
Gross Revenues.....	\$64,242,800
Less Refunds.....	293,301
Net Revenues.....	<u>\$61,949,499</u>

Source of Net Revenues:	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recordation Tax	Transfer Tax	Gross Receipts Public Utilities	Others
County:											
Allegany	\$ 24,930		\$ 24,930								
Anne Arundel	192,040		192,040								
Baltimore	403,264		403,264								
Calvert	12,490		12,490								
Caroline	7,430		7,430								
Carroll	48,540		48,540								
Cecil	21,140		21,140								
Charles	31,960		31,960								
Dorchester	11,730		11,730								
Frederick	48,390		48,390								
Garrett	8,420		8,420								
Harford	55,120		55,120								
Howard	89,870		89,870								
Kent	9,590		9,590								
Montgomery	474,820		474,820								
Prince George's	270,980		270,980								
Queen Anne's	11,660		11,660								
St. Mary's	17,140		17,140								
Somerset	5,450		5,450								
Talbot	21,620		21,620								
Washington	44,720		44,720								
Wicomico	39,450		39,450								
Worcester	37,210		37,210								
Baltimore City	512,042		512,042								
Unallocated Funds—Maryland	58,570,460	\$468,223	13,797	\$16,614,801	\$182,621	\$624,205	\$1,192,685	\$487,596	\$1,398,511		
Unallocated Funds—Out of State	2,979,033			2,979,033							
Total Net Revenues	\$63,949,499	\$468,223	\$2,413,803	\$19,593,834	\$182,621	\$624,205	\$1,192,685	\$487,596	\$1,398,511	\$37,519,082	\$68,939
Allocation of Net Revenues:											
General Fund	\$60,749,787	\$468,223	\$1,213,801	\$19,593,834	\$182,621	\$624,205	\$1,074,157	\$ 4,925		\$37,519,082	\$68,939
Special Fund Attainment:											
To Subdivisions	1,200,002		1,200,002								
To Outdoor Recreation Land Loan of 1969	528,502								\$ 528,502		
To Maryland Agricultural Preservation Fund	44,244								44,244		
Total Special Fund Attainment	1,772,748		1,200,002						572,746		
Non-Budgeted Fund Revenues:											
Reserve	1,308,436										
To Clerk of Court	106,178						106,178	482,671(a)	825,765(b)		
To Local Newspapers	12,350						12,350				
Total Non-Budgeted Fund Revenues:	1,426,964						118,528	482,671	825,765		
Total Allocation of Net Revenues:	\$63,949,499	\$468,223	\$2,413,803	\$19,593,834	\$182,621	\$624,205	\$1,192,685	\$487,596	\$1,398,511	\$37,519,082	\$68,939

(a) Recordation Tax in the amount of \$482,671 will be distributed to the subdivisions in the 1985 fiscal year.
(b) Transfer Tax in the amount of \$72,858 will be distributed to the subdivisions in the 1985 fiscal year.